
Philo Sunday Class Results               10/21/2007 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 1:11.66 1:09.02 1:08.54 1:08.50 1:08.86 1:06.70 1:06.51 1:16.78 1:06.51 Super Chicken 
FL  2 Don Taylor 88 1:13.49 1:10.86 1:09.78 1:10.02 1:09.77 1:09.44 1:08.38  DNS  1:08.38 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
 

P1  1 Sherman Baumann 36 1:08.30 1:06.07 1:05.37  DNS   DNS  1:05.90 1:04.93  DNS  1:04.93 Mod Lite 
P1  2 Bob Smolinski 15 1:20.84 1:16.69 1:15.37 1:15.19 1:17.89 1:15.73  DNS  1:14.64 1:14.64 Mod Heavy 
 

P4  1 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 1:19.26 1:17.44 1:19.63 1:17.31 1:16.79 1:20.43 1:16.71 1:16.16 1:16.16 VW Golf 
 

S1  1 Arlo Cota 45 1:12.70 1:12.37 1:11.75 1:11.56 1:09.30 1:10.50 1:09.10 1:09.50 1:09.10 Subaru STI 
S1  2 Bill Hudson 24 1:12.59 1:12.35 1:11.99 1:12.89 1:11.89 1:11.17 1:10.29 1:11.33 1:10.29 Camaro 
S1  3 Mike Sureau 250 1:19.35 1:16.37 1:17.46 1:16.37 1:15.77 1:16.73 1:15.63 1:14.02 1:14.02 Subaru STI 
S1  4 Jennifer Ricker 99 1:17.67 1:19.20 1:23.45  DNS  1:15.71  DNF   DNS  1:17.78 1:15.71 Chevy Camaro 
S1  5 Tom Greer 106 1:19.17 1:18.54 1:21.68 1:18.88 1:16.89 1:18.33 1:18.59 1:18.06 1:16.89 BMW 
S1  6 Brian Blow 999 1:19.51 1:23.29 1:21.13 1:20.94  DNS  1:19.27 1:18.33 1:17.57 1:17.57 Chevy Camero 
S1  7 Joey Kale 18  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Subaru Impreza 
 

S2  1 Ralph Cota 77 1:15.63 1:15.53 1:15.79 1:15.37 1:14.84 1:14.37 1:15.89 1:15.25 1:14.37 Peugeot 505 
S2  2 Tashko Sarakinov 105  NT  1:28.29 1:21.74 1:25.10 1:20.69 1:22.89  DNS   DNS  1:20.69 Eagle Talon 
S2  3 Jim Bauman 280 1:21.42  NT   NT  1:24.33 1:22.73 1:21.65 1:22.89  NT  1:21.42 Mitsubishi Gallant 
S2  4 R. Levesque 759 1:28.42 1:25.36 1:24.48 1:25.51 1:26.30 1:25.09 1:23.92 1:23.67 1:23.67 BMW M3 
S2  5 Gary Eley 71  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Porsche 57 Speedster 
 

S3  1 Rick Young 31 1:16.56 1:16.08 1:15.15 1:14.93 1:14.93 1:15.49 1:15.69 1:14.81 1:14.81 Dodge Neon 
S3  2 Clark Hinchman 181 1:18.95 1:17.68 1:17.76 1:16.37 1:18.09 1:16.48 1:16.65 1:16.31 1:16.31 Nissan Sentra 
S3  3 Nick Cota 555 1:23.17 1:20.78 1:21.29 1:19.61 1:18.46 1:19.71 1:18.61 1:18.48 1:18.46 Thunder Bunny 
S3  4 Brad Cota 55 1:22.75 1:23.33 1:23.29 1:20.97 1:22.10 1:24.19 1:23.65 1:21.68 1:20.97 Thunder Bunny 
S3  5 Walter Clark 974 1:31.45 1:30.44 1:30.79 1:29.71 1:30.50 1:30.28 1:30.80  DNS  1:29.71 Big Red 
 

S4  1 Jimi Heyder 442 1:14.22 1:13.83 1:13.61 1:13.71 1:12.25 1:13.24 1:12.55 1:13.57 1:12.25 Oldsmobile Calais 
 

U1  1 Nick Wheelock 832 1:24.65 1:23.33 1:22.48 1:21.97 1:23.39 1:27.20 1:23.66 1:24.28 1:21.97 Subaru STI 
 

U2  1 Nelson Shepard 17 1:22.31 1:22.07 1:21.92 1:21.53 1:23.09 1:22.09  NT  1:22.16 1:21.53 VW GTI 
U2  2 Sonia Devarney 171 1:26.44 1:28.53 1:24.33 1:24.48 1:25.35 1:27.83 1:23.70 1:25.65 1:23.70 VW Corrado 
U2  3 Les Bradford 84 1:31.32 1:30.60 1:28.96  DNS   DNS  1:30.15 1:28.81 1:29.05 1:28.81 Nissan 350Z 
 

U3  1 John Hiltz 14 1:33.26 1:35.39 1:32.22 1:29.97 1:29.41 1:29.13 1:28.27 1:29.80 1:28.27 Mini Cooper 



 
 

Philo Sunday Overall Results               10/21/2007 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Best Car Type 

 

P1  1 Sherman Baumann 36 1:08.30 1:06.07 1:05.37  DNS   DNS  1:05.90 1:04.93  DNS  1:04.93 Mod Lite 
FL  2 Paul Tingaud 237 1:11.66 1:09.02 1:08.54 1:08.50 1:08.86 1:06.70 1:06.51 1:16.78 1:06.51 Super Chicken 
FL  3 Don Taylor 88 1:13.49 1:10.86 1:09.78 1:10.02 1:09.77 1:09.44 1:08.38  DNS  1:08.38 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
S1  4 Arlo Cota 45 1:12.70 1:12.37 1:11.75 1:11.56 1:09.30 1:10.50 1:09.10 1:09.50 1:09.10 Subaru STI 
S1  5 Bill Hudson 24 1:12.59 1:12.35 1:11.99 1:12.89 1:11.89 1:11.17 1:10.29 1:11.33 1:10.29 Camaro 
S4  6 Jimi Heyder 442 1:14.22 1:13.83 1:13.61 1:13.71 1:12.25 1:13.24 1:12.55 1:13.57 1:12.25 Oldsmobile Calais 
S1  7 Mike Sureau 250 1:19.35 1:16.37 1:17.46 1:16.37 1:15.77 1:16.73 1:15.63 1:14.02 1:14.02 Subaru STI 
S2  8 Ralph Cota 77 1:15.63 1:15.53 1:15.79 1:15.37 1:14.84 1:14.37 1:15.89 1:15.25 1:14.37 Peugeot 505 
P1  9 Bob Smolinski 15 1:20.84 1:16.69 1:15.37 1:15.19 1:17.89 1:15.73  DNS  1:14.64 1:14.64 Mod Heavy 
S3 10 Rick Young 31 1:16.56 1:16.08 1:15.15 1:14.93 1:14.93 1:15.49 1:15.69 1:14.81 1:14.81 Dodge Neon 
S1 11 Jennifer Ricker 99 1:17.67 1:19.20 1:23.45  DNS  1:15.71  DNF   DNS  1:17.78 1:15.71 Chevy Camaro 
P4 12 Rob Smolinski Jr. 115 1:19.26 1:17.44 1:19.63 1:17.31 1:16.79 1:20.43 1:16.71 1:16.16 1:16.16 VW Golf 
S3 13 Clark Hinchman 181 1:18.95 1:17.68 1:17.76 1:16.37 1:18.09 1:16.48 1:16.65 1:16.31 1:16.31 Nissan Sentra 
S1 14 Tom Greer 106 1:19.17 1:18.54 1:21.68 1:18.88 1:16.89 1:18.33 1:18.59 1:18.06 1:16.89 BMW 
S1 15 Brian Blow 999 1:19.51 1:23.29 1:21.13 1:20.94  DNS  1:19.27 1:18.33 1:17.57 1:17.57 Chevy Camero 
S3 16 Nick Cota 555 1:23.17 1:20.78 1:21.29 1:19.61 1:18.46 1:19.71 1:18.61 1:18.48 1:18.46 Thunder Bunny 
S2 17 Tashko Sarakinov 105  NT  1:28.29 1:21.74 1:25.10 1:20.69 1:22.89  DNS   DNS  1:20.69 Eagle Talon 
S3 18 Brad Cota 55 1:22.75 1:23.33 1:23.29 1:20.97 1:22.10 1:24.19 1:23.65 1:21.68 1:20.97 Thunder Bunny 
S2 19 Jim Bauman 280 1:21.42  NT   NT  1:24.33 1:22.73 1:21.65 1:22.89  NT  1:21.42 Mitsubishi Gallant 
U2 20 Nelson Shepard 17 1:22.31 1:22.07 1:21.92 1:21.53 1:23.09 1:22.09  NT  1:22.16 1:21.53 VW GTI 
U1 21 Nick Wheelock 832 1:24.65 1:23.33 1:22.48 1:21.97 1:23.39 1:27.20 1:23.66 1:24.28 1:21.97 Subaru STI 
S2 22 R. Levesque 759 1:28.42 1:25.36 1:24.48 1:25.51 1:26.30 1:25.09 1:23.92 1:23.67 1:23.67 BMW M3 
U2 23 Sonia Devarney 171 1:26.44 1:28.53 1:24.33 1:24.48 1:25.35 1:27.83 1:23.70 1:25.65 1:23.70 VW Corrado 
U3 24 John Hiltz 14 1:33.26 1:35.39 1:32.22 1:29.97 1:29.41 1:29.13 1:28.27 1:29.80 1:28.27 Mini Cooper 
U2 25 Les Bradford 84 1:31.32 1:30.60 1:28.96  DNS   DNS  1:30.15 1:28.81 1:29.05 1:28.81 Nissan 350Z 
S3 26 Walter Clark 974 1:31.45 1:30.44 1:30.79 1:29.71 1:30.50 1:30.28 1:30.80  DNS  1:29.71 Big Red 
S2 27 Gary Eley 71  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Porsche 57 Speedster 
S1 27 Joey Kale 18  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  Subaru Impreza 
 
Entries = 28,  Avg Time = 1:17.35,  Length = 1.1 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 51,  FTD = 61 


